AMENDED

NOTICE, TOWN OF SUGAR CREEK

The Sugar Creek Town Board will meet on Monday, February 19, at 6:30 p.m., at the town hall. The town hall is located at N6641 County Road H. All items on the agenda will be discussed and possible action taken.

Agenda will include:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Minutes
 - a. Minutes of January 15, 2024
- 4. Treasurer's report
- 5. Fire Chief's report
- 6. Road report
- 7. Discussion and Possible Action Sugar Creek Lutheran Church
- 8. Discussion ETZ meeting
- 9. Discussion and Possible Action Small Bridge/Culvert Program Town Responsibilities
- 10. Discussion and Possible Action Operator's License Danielle Parsell, Dakota Hummel
- 11. Discussion and Possible Action -Conditional use permit request from Lake and Pond Solutions, LLC
- 12. Public comment
- 13. Clerk report Recognition plaque, New Zoning Map, District WTA Meeting
- 14. Approval of Bills
- 15. Next Town Board Meeting date March 18th at 6:30 p.m.
- 16. Motion to Adjourn

Roxanne Johnson, Town Clerk